PR

OXFORD
CITY
COUNCIL

Agenda

www.oxford.gov.uk

Licensing & Gambling Acts
Casework Sub-Committee

Date: Monday 9 January 2017

Time: 6.00 pm

Place: Council Chamber, Town Hall

For any further information please contact:

Catherine Phythian, Committee and Member Services Officer
Telephone: 01865 252402

Email: cphythian@oxford.gov.uk

Membership

Councillor Nigel Chapman
Councillor Colin Cook
Councillor Elizabeth Wade



AGENDA

Pages

16/05550/PREM: Oxspheric Ltd — Application for a New Premises 3-92
Licence: The Bullingdon, 162 Cowley Road, Oxford, OX4 1UE

a)
b)



Agenda Iigeer%
=]
>
E| 2o
5| OXFORD
E CITY
| COUNCIL
To: Licensing & Gambling Acts Casework Sub-Committee
Date: 9th January 2017 Item No:
Report of: Head of Community Services
Title of Report: Oxspheric Ltd — Application for a New Premises
Licence: The Bullingdon, 162 Cowley Road, Oxford,
OX4 1UE.

Application Ref:  16/05550/PREM

Summary and Recommendations

Purpose of report: To inform the determination of Oxspheric Ltd’s application
for a New Premises Licence for The Bullingdon, 162 Cowley Road, Oxford, OX4
1UE.

Report Approved by:

Legal: Daniel Smith

Policy Framework: Statement of Licensing Policy
Recommendation(s):

Committee is requested to determine Oxspheric Ltd’s application taking into

account the details in this report and any representations made at this Sub-
Committee meeting.

Additional Papers:

Appendix One: Application for a New Premises Licence

Appendix Two: Premises Licence 15/00796/MVPREM

Appendix Three: Representations from Responsible Authorities

Appendix Four:  Representations from Interested Parties

Appendix Five:  Support Representations from Interested Parties

Appendix Six: Location Map

Introduction

1. This report is made to the Licensing & Gambling Acts Casework Sub-
Committee so it may determine in accordance with its powers and the

Licensing Act 2003 whether to grant a New Premises Licence to Oxspheric
Ltd.



Application Summary

2.

An application for a Ne
[...]
 until 01:00 hours Monday to Thursday and until midnight on
Sundays, as detailed within the current Premises Licence attached at
Appendix Two.



Relevant Representations

5. Valid representations have been received from the Responsible Authorities
as detailed in the table below. Copies of these representations are attached
at Appendix Three.

Responsible Authority Response Licensing Objective(s)

Thames Valley Police: Yes Crlme & Disorder, Public
Nuisance

Fire & Rescue Service:  No Representation -

Environmental Health: No Representation -

Health and Safety: No Representation -

Planning: No Representation -

Trading Standards: No Representation -

Child Safeguarding: No Representation -

Licensing Authority: Yes Crl_me & Disorder, Public
Nuisance

6. Valid representations have been received from various Interested Parties as
detailed in the table below. Copies of these representations are attached at
Appendix Four.

Name Address Licensing Objective(s)
London Place Residents , : .
Mr David Colbeck  Association & ﬁlrjlirzgn%eDlsorder, Public
Neighbourhood Watch
C_ouncnlor Craig Magdalen Road, Oxford Crl_me & Disorder, Public
Simmons Nuisance
Councillor Dick City Councillor for St Crime & Disorder, Public
Wolff Marys Ward Nuisance
Councillor Jamila  City Councillor for St Crime & Disorder, Public
Azad Clements Ward Nuisance
Mr Hugh 30 Boulter Street Crlme & Disorder, Public
McManners Nuisance
Dr David Steinsaltz 27 Boulter Street Crl_me & Disorder, Public
Nuisance
Ms Anna Lucas 5a Mansfield Road Crl_me & Disorder, Public
Nuisance

7.  The Licensing Sub-committee is advised that the application has also
attracted 30 representations from Interested Parties in support of the
applicant’s submission for a New Premises Licence. Copies of these
representations are attached at Appendix Five.

Location

8. A map is attached at Appendix Six showing the general location of the

applicant’s premises, and the wider area within which the East Oxford
Special Saturation Zone appl
[...]
le
activities.

Members are asked to note that they may not modify the conditions or
reject whole or part of the application merely because they consider it
desirable to do so. It must be appropriate to do so in order to promote the
licensing objectives. Any such step must relate to a relevant representation
made.

If Members grant the application, the details of the operating schedule will
be incorporated into the licence as conditions. The licence will also be
subject to certain mandatory conditions.

-



23. Members should note that the applicant or persons making representations
have the right of appeal against the decision made by the Sub-Committee.

Name and contact details of author:

Emma Thompson

Licensing Compliance Officer
Community Services

Tel: 01865 252565

Email: ethompson@oxford.gov.uk


mailto:ethompson@oxford.gov.uk

APPENDIX ONE

Application for a premises licence to be granted
under the Licensing Act 2003

PLEASE READ THE FOLLOWING INSTRUCTIONS FIRST

Before completing this form please read the guidance notes at the end of the form. If you are completing
this form by hand please write legibly in block capitals. In all cases ensure that your answers are inside the
boxes and written in black ink. Use additional sheets if necessary.

You may wish to keep a copy of the completed form for your records.

(Insert name(s) of applicant)
apply for a premises licence under section 17 of the Licensing Act 2003 for the premises described in
Part 1 below (the premises) and I/we are making this application to you as the relevant licensing
authority in accordance with section 12 of the Licensing Act 2003

Part 1 — Premises Details

Postal address of premises or, if none, ordnance survey map reference or description

The Bullingdon g ;

162 Cowley Road The Licensing Authorjty
Oxford Citv Counci

1U Nuv Ulo

Post town Oxford Postcode 0X4 1UE

Telephone number at premises (if any) 01865434898

Non-domestic rateable value of premises £53,000

Part 2 - Applicant D
[...]
tholomew's
of Oxford, Medical Centre
St Stephen's & The Bullingdon
House %
= = B 07 Academy Oxford
o) $S20 o Beeline Bicycles
\'M.WIV

% The Asian Cultu

C I\ \,
Central Oxford@sque

&



ethompson_13
Typewritten Text

ethompson_14
Typewritten Text

rmasters_3
Typewritten Text

rmasters_4
Typewritten Text
APPENDIX SIX

rmasters_5
Typewritten Text


	Agenda
	1 16/05550/PREM: Oxspheric Ltd – Application for a New Premises Licence: The Bullingdon, 162 Cowley Road, Oxford, OX4 1UE
	APPENDICES.pdf
	REP - LICENSING AUTHORITY.pdf
	From: ALISON Julian  Sent: 10 November 2016 20:17 To: 'j.payne@laceyssolicitors.co.uk' Cc: licensing; Bloomfield Alex (Alex.Bloomfield@thamesvalley.pnn.police.uk); ACREMAN David; RENNIE Lesley Subject: RE: NEW PREMISES APPLICATION: The Bullingdon - 16...

	Bullingdon Aa.pdf
	Telephone number:
	Where the licence is time limited the dates:
	Licensable activities authorised by the licence:
	The opening hours of the premises:
	Where the licence authorises supplies of alcohol whether these are on and/or off supplies:








Minutes of the meeting

[image: image1.jpg]www.oxford.gov.uk

‘e )

OXFORD
CITY
COUNCIL



Minutes of the Licensing & Gambling Acts Casework Sub-Committee
Monday 9 January 2017 

Councillors Present: Councillors Cook (Chair), Chapman and Wade.
OFFICERS PRESENT: Daniel Smith (Lawyer), Richard Masters (Licensing Compliance Officer) and Emma Thompson (Licensing Compliance Officer)
<AI1>

1. 16/05550/PREM: Oxspheric Ltd – Application for a New Premises Licence: The Bullingdon, 162 Cowley Road, Oxford, OX4 1UE
Decision Notice attached.

</AI1>

<TRAILER_SECTION>

</TRAILER_SECTION>

<LAYOUT_SECTION>

1. FIELD_TITLE
FIELD_SUMMARY
</LAYOUT_SECTION>

<TITLE_ONLY_LAYOUT_SECTION>

2. FIELD_TITLE 

</TITLE_ONLY_LAYOUT_SECTION>

<HEADING_LAYOUT_SECTION>

FIELD_TITLE 

</HEADING_LAYOUT_SECTION>

<TITLED_COMMENT_LAYOUT_SECTION>

FIELD_TITLE 

FIELD_SUMMARY
</ TITLED_COMMENT_LAYOUT_SECTION>

<COMMENT_LAYOUT_SECTION>

FIELD_SUMMARY
</ COMMENT_LAYOUT_SECTION>

<SUBNUMBER_LAYOUT_SECTION>

(a) FIELD_TITLE 
FIELD_SUMMARY
</SUBNUMBER_LAYOUT_SECTION>

<TITLE_ONLY_SUBNUMBER_LAYOUT_SECTION>

(a) FIELD_TITLE 

</TITLE_ONLY_SUBNUMBER_LAYOUT_SECTION>


